
SUNUPS 23-24             
  Week # :20                                  Calculated on 01-30-2024
===============================================================================
     TEAM NAME                        TOTAL    TOTAL         HIGH    HIGH   
     ---------            WON  LOST  PINS(S)  PINS(H) AVG.  SING(S) SER(S) 
 1 8-TEAM UNILE-8          14   2    16631    18527   285     333     917
 2 3-TEAM QUINN-3          10   6    17728    19051   300     358     975
 3 2-TEAM ROTHWELL-2       9    7    17990    19208   306     345     990
 4 1-TEAM SHEERIN-1        9    7    17422    18889   296     326     942
 5 5-TEAM THOMAS-5         8    8    17264    19037   288     326     929
 6 10-TEAM STONE-10        8    8    17387    18704   300     330     955
 7 4-TEAM LEONARD-4        8    8    16053    18438   275     309     884
 8 9-TEAM RIZZATTO-9       8    8    16731    18363   293     330     927
 9 7-TEAM PACINO-7         6    10   17827    18988   304     342     950
10 6-LAMB-WILIAMS-6        0    16   16704    18342   291     325     945
=============================================================================
       Seasonal Team Highs (Scr)     Seasonal Team Highs (Hdcp)
  Ser    990  2-TEAM ROTHWELL-2       1044  2-TEAM ROTHWELL-2         
  Ser    975  3-TEAM QUINN-3          1038  3-TEAM QUINN-3            
  Ser    955  10-TEAM STONE-10        1036  7-TEAM PACINO-7           
 
  Gm.    358  3-TEAM QUINN-3           381  3-TEAM QUINN-3            
  Gm.    345  2-TEAM ROTHWELL-2        368  8-TEAM UNILE-8            
  Gm.    342  7-TEAM PACINO-7          364  2-TEAM ROTHWELL-2         
 
       Last Wk. Team Highs (Scr)     Last Wk. Team Highs (Hdcp)
  Ser     925  7-TEAM PACINO-7         1019  8-TEAM UNILE-8      
  Ser     918  2-TEAM ROTHWELL-2        977  10-TEAM STONE-10    
  Ser     917  10-TEAM STONE-10         976  7-TEAM PACINO-7     
 
  Gm.     326  10-TEAM STONE-10         347  8-TEAM UNILE-8      
  Gm.     318  7-TEAM PACINO-7          346  10-TEAM STONE-10    
  Gm.     312  2-TEAM ROTHWELL-2        343  4-TEAM LEONARD-4    
 
-------------------------------------------------
TEAM 1=> 1-TEAM SHEERIN-1    HANDICAP =  24     |
>       NAME       < HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG    |
PATTY      SHEERIN      0   4581   54  84.83    |
GERRY      VALENCIUS    0   3561   54  65.94    |
CHRISTINE  MCDONOUGH    0   3653   54  67.63    |
VACANT                  0      0    0  80.00    |
-------------------------------------------------
TEAM 2=> 2-TEAM ROTHWELL-2    HANDICAP =  14    |
>       NAME       < HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG    |
KATHY      RICHARDSON   0   3181   56  56.79    |
LINDA      GENOVESE     0   2833   35  80.94    |
SANDY      GAYNOR       0   3743   45  83.16    |
LENA       ROTHWELL     0   5227   60  87.11    |
-------------------------------------------------
TEAM 3=> 3-TEAM QUINN-3      HANDICAP =  20     |



>       NAME       < HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG    |
ELAINE     MAHONEY      0   3653   53  68.91    |
ANDRIA     DIBONA       0   5189   60  86.48    |
KATHY      DEVLIN       0   4033   54  74.68    |
AMY        QUINN        0   3923   54  72.63    |
-------------------------------------------------
TEAM 4=> 4-TEAM LEONARD-4     HANDICAP =  45    |
>       NAME       < HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG    |
MELISSA    LEONARD      0   3489   45  77.52    |
DEBBIE     MCLAUGHLIN   0   3340   45  74.22    |
SHEILA     LAMBERT      0   3899   57  68.40    |
MARTHA     ABRIHAM      0   3232   57  56.70    |
-------------------------------------------------
TEAM 5=> 5-TEAM THOMAS-5     HANDICAP =  32     |
>       NAME       < HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG    |
MARY       EARNEST      0   3837   48  79.93    |
JOAN       MONROE       0   2918   51  57.20    |
GAIL       NORVISH      0   4174   54  77.29    |
MERI       THOMAS       0   3533   47  75.16    |
-------------------------------------------------
TEAM 6=> 6-LAMB-WILIAMS-6     HANDICAP =  29    |
>       NAME       < HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG    |
BARBARA    DHOOGE       0   2816   39  72.19    |
DIANNE     CASS         0   3108   43  72.26    |
DEBI       YETMAN       0   3831   53  72.27    |
DAWNER     LAMB-WILLI   0   4527   60  75.44    |
-------------------------------------------------
TEAM 7=> 7-TEAM PACINO-7     HANDICAP =  16     |
>       NAME       < HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG    |
ANNA       PACINO       0   4131   51  81.00    |
JACKIE     DIRRUBBO     0   3888   57  68.20    |
JOAN       PUSATERI     0   3915   51  76.76    |
BONNIE     FRANKLIN     0   4043   51  79.26    |
-------------------------------------------------
TEAM 8=> 8-TEAM UNILE-8       HANDICAP =  35    |
>       NAME       < HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG    |
DOT        YORK         0   3102   46  67.43    |
LEE        MARINO       0   4008   57  70.30    |
KATHY      GREENE       0   3942   59  66.80    |
DIANNE     UMILE        0   4457   54  82.52    |
-------------------------------------------------
TEAM 9=> 9-TEAM RIZZATTO-9   HANDICAP =  27     |
>       NAME       < HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG    |
SAUNDRA    MOLINARI     0   2382   38  62.68    |
JOAN       PACINO       0   4218   57  74.00    |
CATHY      THIBODEAU    0   4484   57  78.66    |
DANNIE     RIZZOTTO     0   4071   51  79.81    |
-------------------------------------------------
TEAM 10=> 10-TEAM STONE-10     HANDICAP =  20   |
>       NAME       < HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG    |



DOT        LYNCH        0   4286   60  71.43    |
MAUREAN    KELLY        0   3292   48  68.58    |
MARY       STONE        0   4892   60  81.52    |
VACANT                  0      0    0  80.00    |
=============================================================================
CLASS A1                                
     Team      Bowler           Avg.  Gms.  Pins         Hi Gm     Hi Ser
      2  LENA      ROTHWELL    87.11   60   5227          118       289 
      3  ANDRIA    DIBONA      86.48   60   5189          107       284 
      1  PATTY     SHEERIN     84.83   54   4581          101       288 
      2  SANDY     GAYNOR      83.17   45   3743          102       271 
      8  DIANNE    UMILE       82.53   54   4457          114       281 
 
          Seasonal Highs
  Ser    289 LENA       ROTHWELL                                      
  Ser    288 PATTY      SHEERIN                                       
  Ser    284 ANDRIA     DIBONA                                        
 
  Gm.    118 LENA       ROTHWELL                                      
  Gm.    114 DIANNE     UMILE                                         
  Gm.    107 ANDRIA     DIBONA                                        
 
         Last Wk. Highs
  Ser     267 LENA       ROTHWELL                                
  Ser     258 DIANNE     UMILE                                   
  Ser     256 ANDRIA     DIBONA                                  
 
  Gm.      92 LENA       ROTHWELL                                
  Gm.      90 DIANNE     UMILE                                   
  Gm.      88 ANDRIA     DIBONA                                  
 
=============================================================================
CLASS B1                                
     Team      Bowler           Avg.  Gms.  Pins         Hi Gm     Hi Ser
      9  CATHY     THIBODEAU   78.66   57   4484           94       251 
      5  GAIL      NORVISH     77.29   54   4174          109       252 
      7  JOAN      PUSATERI    76.76   51   3915          100       276 
      6  DAWNER    LAMB-WILLI  75.45   60   4527           98       260 
      5  MERI      THOMAS      75.17   47   3533           97       255 
      9  JOAN      PACINO      74.00   57   4218           92       253 
      3  AMY       QUINN       72.64   54   3923           95       260 
 
          Seasonal Highs
  Ser    276 JOAN       PUSATERI                                      
  Ser    260 DAWNER     LAMB-WILLI                                    
  Ser    260 AMY        QUINN                                         
 
  Gm.    109 GAIL       NORVISH                                       
  Gm.    100 JOAN       PUSATERI                                      
  Gm.     98 DAWNER     LAMB-WILLI                                    



 
         Last Wk. Highs
  Ser     244 JOAN       PUSATERI                                
  Ser     238 CATHY      THIBODEAU                               
  Ser     228 MERI       THOMAS                                  
 
  Gm.      88 GAIL       NORVISH                                 
  Gm.      85 JOAN       PUSATERI                                
  Gm.      82 MERI       THOMAS                                  
 
=============================================================================
CLASS C1                                
     Team      Bowler           Avg.  Gms.  Pins         Hi Gm     Hi Ser
      10 DOT       LYNCH       71.43   60   4286           93       260 
      8  LEE       MARINO      70.31   57   4008           94       238 
      10 MAUREAN   KELLY       68.58   48   3292           89       227 
      4  SHEILA    LAMBERT     68.40   57   3899           91       239 
      7  JACKIE    DIRRUBBO    68.21   57   3888           89       231 
      8  DOT       YORK        67.43   46   3102           91       239 
      8  KATHY     GREENE      66.81   59   3942           87       225 
 
          Seasonal Highs
  Ser    260 DOT        LYNCH                                         
  Ser    239 DOT        YORK                                          
  Ser    239 SHEILA     LAMBERT                                       
 
  Gm.     94 LEE        MARINO                                        
  Gm.     93 DOT        LYNCH                                         
  Gm.     91 DOT        YORK                                          
  Tie     91 SHEILA     LAMBERT                                       
 
         Last Wk. Highs
  Ser     238 LEE        MARINO                                  
  Ser     213 MAUREAN    KELLY                                   
  Ser     210 DOT        YORK                                    
 
  Gm.      94 LEE        MARINO                                  
  Gm.      77 MAUREAN    KELLY                                   
  Gm.      77 DOT        YORK                                    
  Tie
 
=============================================================================
CLASS A2                                
     Team      Bowler           Avg.  Gms.  Pins         Hi Gm     Hi Ser
      10 MARY      STONE       81.53   60   4892          100       270 
      7  ANNA      PACINO      81.00   51   4131          102       270 
      2  LINDA     GENOVESE    80.94   35   2833          106       276 
      5  MARY      EARNEST     79.93   48   3837           95       258 
      9  DANNIE    RIZZOTTO    79.82   51   4071           99       259 
      7  BONNIE    FRANKLIN    79.27   51   4043          101       277 



      4  MELISSA   LEONARD     77.53   45   3489           98       279 
 
          Seasonal Highs
  Ser    279 MELISSA    LEONARD                                       
  Ser    277 BONNIE     FRANKLIN                                      
  Ser    276 LINDA      GENOVESE                                      
 
  Gm.    106 LINDA      GENOVESE                                      
  Gm.    102 ANNA       PACINO                                        
  Gm.    101 BONNIE     FRANKLIN                                      
  Tie                                                                 
 
         Last Wk. Highs
  Ser     257 MARY       STONE                                   
  Ser     245 ANNA       PACINO                                  
  Ser     235 MELISSA    LEONARD                                 
 
  Gm.     100 MARY       STONE                                   
  Gm.      91 ANNA       PACINO                                  
  Gm.      85 DANNIE     RIZZOTTO                                
  Tie      85 MELISSA    LEONARD                                 
 
=============================================================================
CLASS B2                                
     Team      Bowler           Avg.  Gms.  Pins         Hi Gm     Hi Ser
      3  KATHY     DEVLIN      74.68   54   4033           97       269 
      4  DEBBIE    MCLAUGHLIN  74.22   45   3340           91       250 
      6  DEBI      YETMAN      72.28   53   3831           95       244 
      6  DIANNE    CASS        72.27   43   3108          100       247 
      6  BARBARA   DHOOGE      72.20   39   2816           90       244 
      3  ELAINE    MAHONEY     68.92   53   3653           91       229 
 
          Seasonal Highs
  Ser    269 KATHY      DEVLIN                                        
  Ser    250 DEBBIE     MCLAUGHLIN                                    
  Ser    247 DIANNE     CASS                                          
 
  Gm.    100 DIANNE     CASS                                          
  Gm.     97 KATHY      DEVLIN                                        
  Gm.     95 DEBI       YETMAN                                        
 
         Last Wk. Highs
  Ser     224 DEBI       YETMAN                                  
  Ser     220 DIANNE     CASS                                    
  Ser     202 ELAINE     MAHONEY                                 
 
  Gm.      79 DIANNE     CASS                                    
  Gm.      78 ELAINE     MAHONEY                                 
  Gm.      77 DEBI       YETMAN                                  
 



=============================================================================
CLASS C2                                
     Team      Bowler           Avg.  Gms.  Pins         Hi Gm     Hi Ser
      1  CHRISTINE MCDONOUGH   67.64   54   3653           87       242 
      1  GERRY     VALENCIUS   65.94   54   3561           88       219 
      9  SAUNDRA   MOLINARI    62.68   38   2382           78       208 
      5  JOAN      MONROE      57.21   51   2918           78       213 
      2  KATHY     RICHARDSON  56.80   56   3181           78       206 
      4  MARTHA    ABRIHAM     56.70   57   3232           82       217 
 
          Seasonal Highs
  Ser    242 CHRISTINE  MCDONOUGH                                     
  Ser    219 GERRY      VALENCIUS                                     
  Ser    217 MARTHA     ABRIHAM                                       
 
  Gm.     88 GERRY      VALENCIUS                                     
  Gm.     87 CHRISTINE  MCDONOUGH                                     
  Gm.     82 MARTHA     ABRIHAM                                       
 
         Last Wk. Highs
  Ser     219 CHRISTINE  MCDONOUGH                               
  Ser     209 GERRY      VALENCIUS                               
  Ser     179 JOAN       MONROE                                  
 
  Gm.      81 CHRISTINE  MCDONOUGH                               
  Gm.      75 GERRY      VALENCIUS                               
  Gm.      72 MARTHA     ABRIHAM                                 
 
----------------------------------------------
 SUBSTITUTE BOWLER STATS 
=========================
        NAME         HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG     SUB #
 
LAWNIE     NONE        0     164    3    54.66    107 
 
     SCHEDULE FOR SUNUPS 23-24                 Regular Schedule
 
   LANE         TEAM                    LANE         TEAM
=======================================================================
    15    #  8 8-TEAM UNILE-8        VS. 16    #  4 4-TEAM LEONARD-4    
-----------------------------------------------------------------------
    17    #  5 5-TEAM THOMAS-5       VS. 18    # 10 10-TEAM STONE-10    
-----------------------------------------------------------------------
    19    #  1 1-TEAM SHEERIN-1      VS. 20    #  6 6-LAMB-WILIAMS-6    
-----------------------------------------------------------------------
    21    #  7 7-TEAM PACINO-7       VS. 22    #  3 3-TEAM QUINN-3      
-----------------------------------------------------------------------
    23    #  2 2-TEAM ROTHWELL-2     VS. 24    #  9 9-TEAM RIZZATTO-9   
-----------------------------------------------------------------------


